
   
  
    

   

 

  

  

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

    

  

 

 

  

       
 

 Leasing Activities Information 

BOEM 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 

LEASE SALE 252 STATISTICS
	

As of May 23, 2019
	

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 227 Total Tracts 
+		153 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 153 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 
153 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected 

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited 
74 Tracts Remaining 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 23, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 252.  The tracts are listed in 
Company Number order.
	

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
	

00059 

00078 

00689 

01284 

01500 

01999 

Hess Corporation 

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 

Shell Offshore Inc. 

W & T Offshore, Inc. 

TOTAL E&P USA, INC. 

Houston Energy, L.P. 

G36643
	
G36644
	

G36654 
G36697 
G36698 
G36702 

G36478 
G36479 
G36480 
G36481 
G36482 
G36486 
G36487 
G36488 
G36489 

G36505 
G36506 

G36552 
G36553 

G36646 
G36701 
G36703 

Green Canyon 
Green Canyon 

Green Canyon 
Walker Ridge 
Walker Ridge 
Walker Ridge 

East Breaks 
East Breaks 
East Breaks 
East Breaks 
East Breaks 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 
Alaminos Canyon 

Eugene Island Area, South Addition 
Eugene Island Area, South Addition 

Mississippi Canyon 
Mississippi Canyon 

Green Canyon 
Walker Ridge 
Walker Ridge 

348 
349 

822 
363 
407 
713 

909 
953 
954 
995 
996
   27
   28 
201 
245 

357 
378 

693 
737 

393 
675 
719 

02219 Anadarko US Offshore LLC
	



 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

  

    

  

         

       
 

G36554 Mississippi Canyon 739 
G36556 Mississippi Canyon 783 
G36641 Green Canyon 304 
G36642 Green Canyon 347 
G36645 Green Canyon 391 

02481 BP Exploration & Production Inc. 
G36559 Mississippi Canyon 826 
G36560 Mississippi Canyon 827 
G36563 Mississippi Canyon 870 
G36632 Green Canyon 107 
G36634 Green Canyon 151 
G36635 Green Canyon 152 
G36636 Green Canyon 195 
G36638 Green Canyon 239 
G36652 Green Canyon 778
G36670 Atwater Valley    24
G36672 Atwater Valley    67
G36673 Atwater Valley    68

02647 Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA 
G36674 Atwater Valley    95 
G36675 Atwater Valley 137 
G36676 Atwater Valley 138 

03026 EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC 
G36677 Atwater Valley 399 
G36678 Atwater Valley 487 
G36679 Atwater Valley 488 

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 11, 2019 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 16, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 252.  The tracts are listed in 
Company Number order. 


